�
Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • 510-668-7017 • www.exar.com      SP3080E-SP3088E_101_082611
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
SP3080E-3088E
Advanced-Failsafe RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
1/8th Unit Load, Slew-Rate Limited, ±15kV ESD-Protected

       	                    Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • 510-668-7017 • www.exar.com      SP3080E-SP3088E_101_082611
26
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number LEAD FREE Tape & Reel Temperature range Package Type
SP3080EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 14 pin nSOIC
SP3081EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
SP3082EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
SP3083EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 14 pin nSOIC
SP3084EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
SP3085EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
SP3086EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 14 pin nSOIC
SP3087EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
SP3088EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
All packages are available as lead free (RoHS compliant). To order add “-L” suffix to part number.
For Tape and Reel add “/TR”. Reel quantity is 2,500 for NSOIC.
Example: SP3082EEN-L/TR = lead free and Tape and Reel.  SP3082EEN/TR = standard with Tape
and Reel.
revision history
DATE REVISION DESCRIPTION
2/22/07 M Legacy Sipex Datasheet